
38. Pfäffikersee-Lauf 
 

25. September 2016 

 

 

6. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2016 

 

Frauen 

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 52:43,2 

2. Andrea Boos, SC Diemberg 58:57,2 

3. Renate Giger, SC Diemberg 59:49,4 

4. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg 1:04:17,5 

5. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 1:13:56,7 

 

Männer 

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 40:36,4 

2. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 44:26,8 

3. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 45:10,0 

4. Köbi Widmer, SC Diemberg 49:01,2 

5. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 52:48,8 

6. Roland Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 54:00,1 

7. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 54:22,3 

8. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 55:45,9 

9. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 57:27,2 

10. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 1:00:33,1 

11. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 1:04:11,2 

 

 

Tagessieger:      Dadi Auera Fikru, Uster 38:17,8 

Tagessiegerin:   Petra Kurikova, Jablonec   46:51,9 

 

 

Kat. A Männer M20  12,3 km 

 88 rangiert 

  1. Dadi Auera Fikru, Uster 38:17,8 

  6. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 40:36,4 

  8. Gerezgiher Mulugeta, Eschenbach 42:52,2 

20. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 52:48,8 

42. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 57:27,2 

 

 



Kat. B Männer M30   12,3 km 

 177 rangiert 

    1. Estefanus Hailemichael, Zürich 40:03,5 

    5. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 44:26,8 

  51. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 54:22,3 

101. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 1:00:33,1 

 

 

Kat. C Männer M40   12,3 km 

 213 rangiert 

    1. Roman Gehrig, Zürich 44:20,1 

    2. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 45:10,0 

  55. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 55:45,9 

150. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 1:04:11,2 

 

 

Kat. D Männer M50  12,3 km 

 150 rangiert 

  1. Marco Oberti, Biasca 44:39,0 

31. Roland Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 54:00,1 

 

 

Kat. D Männer M60  12,3 km 

 58 rangiert 

1. Peter Gschwend, D-Klettgau 47:40,8 

2. Köbi Widmer, SC Diemberg 49:01,2 

 

 

Kat. G Frauen W20   12,3 km 

 73 rangiert 

  1. Petra Kurikova, Jablonec 46:51,9 

43. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 1:13:56,7 

 

 

Kat. G Frauen W30   12,3 km 

 85 rangiert 

  1. Nadine Allensbach, Winterthur 49:45,5 

  3. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 52:43,2 

15. Andrea Boos, SC Diemberg 58:57,2 

19. Renate Giger, SC Diemberg 59:49,4 

 

 

 



Kat. G Frauen W40   12,3 km 

 105 rangiert 

  1. Katrin Saly Graf, Stallikon 47:29,3 

27. Sibylle Morger, SC Diemberg 1:04:17,5 

 

 

Kat. P weibliche Jugend U16 1,9 km 

 11 rangiert 

1. Marie-Claude von Allmen, Feuerthalen 5:47,8 

2. Melanie Rüegg, SC Diemberg 5:51,8 

3. Livia Wespe, SC Diemberg 6:03,8 

 

Kat. T männliche Jugend U14 1,9 km 

 31 rangiert 

  1. Jonathan Hofer, Zürich 5:31,4 

25. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg 7:17,4 

 

 

Kat. T männliche Jugend U10 1,9 km 

 31 rangiert 

  1. Petter Oster, Ennetbaden 6:18,3 

11. Fabio Rüthemann, SC Diemberg 7:14,3 

 

 

 


